PATCHOGUE-MEDFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION 241 South Ocean Avenue Patchogue, New York 11772

> Special Meeting Via Zoom Webinar March 1, 2022

PRESIDING OFFICER: Kelli Anne Jennings, President

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT AND VOTING: Diana Andrade, Teresa Baldinucci-Greenberg, Thomas Donofrio, Jennifer Krieger, Marc Negrin; Bernadette Smith

OFFICIALS OF THE BOARD PRESENT: Dennis M. Logan, District Clerk; Lisa Hutchinson, Esq., General/Labor Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PRESENT AND REPORTING: Donna Jones, Superintendent of Schools; Lori Cannetti, Assistant Superintendent for Instruction, Joey Cohen, Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources; Jessica Lukas, Assistant Superintendent for Pupil Services

1. CALL TO ORDER

Board of Education President Kelli Anne Jennings called the meeting to order in via Zoom webinar at 5:33 p.m.

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion offered by Bernadette Smith, seconded by Marc Negrin to wit: RESOLVED, that the Board of Education enters Executive Session in order to seek confidential legal advice from counsel regarding New York State Testing and Field Testing at 5:34 p.m.

Motion carried: 4 – Yes; 0 – No; 2 – Absent (T. Baldinucci-Greenberg, J.Krieger)

3. ARRIVAL OF BOARD MEMBER

Board of Education member Teresa Baldinucci-Greenberg joined the meeting at 5:35p.m. during Executive Session

4. RESUME PUBLIC SESSION

Ms. Jennings called the meeting to order in Public Session at 6:10 p.m.

5. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Ms. Jennings led those present in the Salute to the Flag.

6. OPENING STATEMENT

Ms. Jennings read a statement regarding the conduct of the meeting.

7. DISCUSSION TOPICS

The members of the Board of Education conducted discussions regarding the following topics:

- New York State Testing
- New York State Field Tests

8. ARRIVAL OF BOARD MEMBER

Board of Education member Jennifer Krieger arrived and joined the meeting at 6:22 p.m. during the Board of Education discussion.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Motion offered by Bernadette Smith, seconded by Teresa Baldinucci-Greenberg to wit:

RESOLVED, that there being no further items for discussion, the meeting is adjourned at 8:18 p.m.

Motion carried: 7 - Yes; 0 - No

Respectfully submitted,

Dennis M. Logan District Clerk